

IMAGINIT Technologies Highlights Solutions that Support the Future of Manufacturing at the International Manufacturing Technology Show 2024

BALTIMORE, MD — September 11, 2024 — IMAGINIT Technologies is exhibiting at the International Manufacturing Technology Show (IMTS) 2024 in Chicago, Illinois taking place September 9-14, 2024 at McCormick Place. IMAGINIT will share insights on how manufacturers can digitally transform their operations and processes to save time, increase collaboration, and reduce costs.

"Our team of experts offer manufacturers a unique perspective when it comes to navigating their digital transformation journey," said Jason Barnett, vice president, manufacturing and product lifecycle management at IMAGINIT Technologies. "Having worked with many large manufacturers, we can share successful examples of how companies have elevated their business through the digital transformation of their manufacturing processes. We can make recommendations on when and where it makes sense to leverage AI and automate tool paths, how to build better systems to handle data and machine outputs, and how to integrate business systems and technology to create more efficient processes."

Attendees are encouraged to visit IMAGINiT's booth in the East Building, Level 3 - Booth #134064 where they can:

- Engage with technical experts who will discuss how process changes and tools such as Autodesk Fusion can help reduce errors, improve precision, and shorten production cycles by automating complex tasks such as generating tool paths for machining.
- Speak with business leaders about how embracing digital solutions in your manufacturing processes through the use of leading technology and automation, contributes to attracting and retaining top talent.

IMAGINIT partners with companies such as Autodesk, Eagle Point, and Leica Geosystems to provide customers with tailored solutions that help them achieve their unique business goals. As the manufacturing landscape continues to evolve, IMAGINIT provides innovative and scalable solutions designed to meet the changing needs of the industry.

For more information, visit IMAGINIT Technologies at IMTS 2024, East Building, Level 3 - Booth #134064, visit www.imaginit.com or talk to an IMAGINIT expert at 1-800-356-9050.

About IMAGINIT Technologies

<u>IMAGINIT Technologies</u>, a division of <u>Rand Worldwide</u>, advances the way architects and engineers design, develop, and manage projects. Customers of this leading professional services and technology company include organizations in the building, infrastructure, manufacturing, and facilities management industries. Organizations of all sizes work with IMAGINIT Technologies to gain competitive advantages through expert technology consulting, implementation, training, and support services. As one of the world's largest integrators of Autodesk 3D design and engineering software, the team leverages unrivaled

industry experience to design systems that accelerate innovation while improving project quality and profitability.

About Rand Worldwide

Rand Worldwide is one of the world's leading providers of professional services and technology to the engineering community, targeting organizations in the building, infrastructure and manufacturing industries. www.rand.com

Any and all trademarks making reference to or related to Rand Worldwide are registered and/or owned by Rand Worldwide, Inc., and/or its subsidiaries, affiliates, and/or other legal holders under the Rand Worldwide, Inc. name. All other brand names, product names, or trademarks belong to their respective holders.

###

Media Contacts:

Company Contact
Chantale Marchand
Rand Worldwide
Phone 508-663-1411
cmarchand@rand.com

Public Relations Contact

Cyrus Mavalwala Cross Border Communications Phone: 416-848-1885 cyrus@crossborderpr.com